STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

STATE OF INDIAN-LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD 2014 AUG 21 AM 9: 26 MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Paul Biegel, being duly sworn, state as follows:
- 1. I am over the age of eighteen (18) and suffer from no disability which would render my testimony incompetent.
- 2. I am the owner, along with John Biegel, Mark Biegel, Mary Jo Biscan and Kathryn E. Berkowicz, in fee simple of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

LOT 3, SECOND ADDITION, MARKET SQUARE TRUST TO TOWN OF MUNSTER, INDIANA, AS THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK 34, PAGE 81, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

NOT OFFICIA Tax Key No.: 45-07-19-104-003.000-027

Commonly known as: 8237 Woodlawn Avenue, Munster, IN 46321 the Lake County Recorder!

Grantees' Addresses:

John Biegel, 8237 Woodlawn Avenue, Munster, IN 46321 Paul Biegel, 1731 N. Jay Street, Griffith, IN 46319 Mark Biegel, 232 Blickview, Schererville, IN 46375 Mary Jo Biscan, 10201 W 99th Avenue, St. John, IN 46373 Kathryn E. Berkowicz, 229 Buckingham Lane, Schererville, IN 46375

John Biegel, Mark Biegel, Mary Jo Biscan, Kathryn E. Berkowicz and I acquired title as tenants in common to said real estate by transfer on death deed on the 14th day of March, 2012, and recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder on March 27, 2012, as Document No. 2012-021109.

4. That Joseph G. Biegel died on the 27th day of June, 2014, at which time John Biegel, Mark Beigel, Mary Jo Biscan, Kathryn E. Berkowicz and I acquired title as (tenants in common pursuant to property law. See attached Death Certificate for Joseph G. Beigel.

FILED

AUG 2 1 2014

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

5. The gross value of the estate of the decedent as determined for the purpose
of Federal Estate Taxes was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal
Estate Tax Return; therefore, the decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate
Tax.

Paul Beggl Paul Biegel, Affiant

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Lake County, State of Indiana, personally appeared Paul Biegel, and, being first duly sworn by me upon oath, stated that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this 19 day of August

My commission expires:

Signature:

nent is the property of

County Recorder!

Lesa A. Potacki

Resident of: Lake County, Andignation

"I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law." /s/Gary P. Bonk

This instrument prepared by: Gary P. Bonk, Attorney; 900 Parker Place, Suite A, Schererville, IN 46375; (219) 864-7800

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Tracking No.

22471

				EDR No 000000392478				State N	0291 Of Death	56	Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)				1a. Maiden Nam	e (ir temaie)		2. Sex			4. Date	
JOSEPH G BIEGEL 5. Social Security Number 6a. Age -	- Yrs 6b. Under	1 Year 6c. U	nder 1 Month	6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hou	7. Dat	MALI e of Birth (Month		55 PM Birthplace (City	and State	06/27/2014 or Foreign Country)
97		Days		Hours	Minutes		10/27/19	16 F	RIEDENS	TAL C	D
). If Death Occurred I			Trodis	10a. If Death Occ		newhere Other Th	nan A Hospital		<u>-</u>	
			ent Outpatient	t Dead on Arrival	☐ Hospice Facili	. —	Decedent's Home	e 🔲 Nursing	Home/Long-tern	T Cale rac	anty .
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Gi 8237 WOODLAWN AVEN	IUE	er)									010
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code		13. County Of Death				14. Marital Status At Time Of Death ☐ Married ☐ Married, But Separated ☐ Divorce					
MUNSTER, IN, 46321					LAKE				Widowed ☐ Never Married ☐ Unknows Usual Occupation ☐ 17. Kind Of Business/Industry		
15. Surviving Spouse's Name	158	a. (If Wife)Give Maide	laiden Last Name 16. Decedent's Us			rs Usuai Occupa	Jecupation 17. Killi Of Business/findustry				
							WEB PRE	SSMAN		PRINT	ING
18. Residence - State		18a. County			18b. City Or T	own					
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number		LAKE			MUNSTER	₹		18d. Apt. No.	18e. Zip	Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
											⊠ Yes □ No
8237 WOODLAWN AVEN	IUE	20 Dage	dent Of Hispa	unio Odoln	21	Decedent	's Raca		463	321	
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUA	TE OR GED		,	_							
COMPLETED 22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)		INOT H	ISPANIC	<u> </u>	Wh 23. Mother's Name		idle, Last)		23a. N	lother's M	aiden Last Name
									01.15		
GEORGE BIEGEL 24. Informant's Name		24a	Relationship 1	To Decedent	MARY ELLE 24b. Mailing Addre	N BIE	JEL t And Number, C	ty, State, Zip Co		EHAN	
MARY JO BISCAN				25. Pla	ce Of Disposition				1114, 114 104	,,,,	
25a. Method Of Disposition ☑ Burial ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation	I	25b. Place Of D	isposition (N	lame Of Cemetery, Cre	ematory, Other Place	e) 25c.	Location - City, 1	Town, And State			
Removal From State Other (Specify):		ST JOSEF	H CEME	TERY CIT	meni	HA	MMOND, II	V			
26. Was Coroner Contacted?	27. Name And									27a. Fu	neral Home License Numbe
⊠ Yes □ No	KISH FIIN	ERAL HON	4F 1000	0 CALUMET A	AVE MUNST	FR IN	46321			FH10	700038
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Ser	vice Licensee:			O O LOWE ! I		- 4, 10	27c	License Number 01021590	or (Of Licensee):	1	
KEVIN W. KISH , BY ELE	CTRONIC SI	GNATURE		ause Of Death (See	Instructions And	d Exampl		0102 1090			Approximate
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Eve</u> Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respirato A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Nec	ory Arrest, Of Ventr	juries, Or Com icular Fibrillatio	n Without S	howing The Etiology	. Do Not Abbreviat	e. Enter (only One Cause	TILL			Interval: Onset To Death
Immediate Cause (Final Disease (Or Condition Resul	ting In Death)	A.	UROTHELIAL CAR	CINOMA OF BLA	DDER WI	TH METASTAS	IS THE RE	ORD ON	E COPY	OF MONTHS
			D			Due to to	AS A Consequence C	ĽAKE COU	NTY HEAL	TH DEF	ARTMENT
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed O Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated			ווע	Due to (Or As			or As A Consequence C	00:			7
The Events Resulting In Death) La	ast		C.			Due to (C	or As A Consequence C	20):	UL 03	2014	+
			D.					L			
Part II. Enter Other Significant Condition	ons Contributing to De	eath But Not Res	sulting In The	Underlying Cause Giv	in In Part I	29. W	as An Autopsy P ere Autopsy Find	erformed	- D	₹	
CARCINOMA OF PROSTATE, ATR	HAL FIBRILLATION	, ANEMIA				30. W	ere Autopsy Find	ling Available To	Complete The C	tause Of D	Yes No
31. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To D ☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Un			Past Year	Pregnant At Time Of Death				Natural □	Homicide 🔲	Accident	Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	L	Not Pregnant, But F		To 1 year Before Death 36. Place	Unknown if Pregnant be Of Injury (E.G., D				Could Not Be D ant, Wooded Are		37. Injury At Work?
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				S.O.C.	THE PERSON NAMED IN	\					☐ Yes ☐ No
38. Location Of Injury - State	38	a. City Or Town		38b. S	treet & Number				38c. Apt. N	10	38d. Zip Code
39. Describe How Injury Occurred					EAL	7		40. If Transpo	tation Injury, Sp	ecify	TO UNLESS
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying C	ause Of Death;			Steen !!	DIANALLIE		42. Certi	fier (Check Only	Drie)	***	in ourrag
HERBERT ALAN JONES 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of F	, BY ELECTI		SNATUR	E	umuu			fying Physician	Corone		Heath Officer
HERBERT ALAN JONES 46. Additional Funeral Service Provide		ROAD S	UITE 7, N	MUNSTER, IN	46321			0200 0			07/01/2014
							140 Fc - D	istrar Only - Da		/Day/Vaa-\	
48. Signature of Local Health Officer: SUSAN W. BEST, VIA EL	FCTRONIC:	SIGNATUE	RF.				49. For Reg	µstrar Only - Da I ∎	te Filed (Month		•
COOMIT VV. DEGT, VIA EL	LOTTONIO :	C.C.W.(101	AMENDME	ENT TO CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH (E	NTRY OR	ORIGINAL)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· - · · ·	
								; ;			
								i			

State Form 53395 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary an RAISED SEAL ASSETIXED